COUNCIL AGENDA



Angela M. Kirk, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael Flaherty, Todd Gibbs, Mike Kimbler, Robert Kramer, Guiles Richardson, Derek Varney

Date: October 28, 2024

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance and Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mr. Flaherty, Mr. Kramer, Mr. Richardson, Mr. Gibbs, Mr. Varney, Mr. Kimbler

Minutes: October 15, 2024

Ordinances

Orumances		
FIRST READINGS	Ordinance 46 – 24	An Ordinance To Approve The 2025 Permanent Appropriations Of All Funds For The Current Expenses And Other Expenditures Of The City Of Obetz.
	Ordinance 47 – 24	An Ordinance To Amend The Toy Road Tax Increment Financing Incentive District And To Declare An Emergency.
SECOND READINGS	Ordinance 43 – 24	An Ordinance Terminating The Government Equipment Replacement Fund (4901), The Toy 629 Grant Fund (4905), And The 2016 Parks Improvement Fund (4903).
THIRD READINGS		No third readings.
EMERGENCIES	Ordinance 45 – 24	An Ordinance Setting Forth A Statement Of Municipal Services To Be Provided To The Area Contained In A Proposed Annexation Of 85.77 +/- Acres From Hamilton Township To The City Of Obetz Such Land Being Located Along Parsons Avenue And Declaring An Emergency.

Mayor's Report – Mayor Angela Kirk

Council Committee Reports - Todd Gibbs, President Pro-Tem

Administration's Reports

- Chief Mike Confer Obetz Police Department
- Gene Hollins, Esq. Law Director
- E. Rod Davisson, Esq., LEED AP Administrator

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment

